An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square

7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 24, 1978

Mr. Howard F. Chalupsky Silver Lake City Clerk City Hall Silver Lake, MN 55381

Re: Docket Number A-3331

Ordinance Number 47

City of Silver Lake - Miska, Prochaska and Ruzicka Petitions

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

TOLO

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE EILED AUG 3 0 1978 Gran Chalman Same Secretary of State # 31665

PDL:dsm

County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

Ordinance 47

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN REAL ESTATE DES-CRIBED HEREIN

• WHEREAS, a petition for the annexation of certain land described hereafter, was signed and filed by the owners thereof Duane Prochaska, Carol Prochaska, Clarence E. Ruzicka, and Mildred I. Ruzicka, with the City Clerk of the City of Silver Lake, on or about the 24th day of March 1978; and

WHEREAS, the owners of the remaining part of the land to be annexed, namely, Dale Miska and Sharon Miska, joined in said Petition by filing a Petition for Annexation ratifying the Petition of the foregoing parties, said Petition being dated the 15th day of May, 1978; and

WHEREAS, the Petition for said annexation was filed and served upon the Minnesota Municipal Commission, Hale Township Board, and the McLeod County Board of Commissioners on or about the 24th day of March, 1978; and.

WHEREAS, none of the afore mentioned governmental bodies have submitted written objections to the annexation with the Commission; and,

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Silver Lake has made the determination that the annexation will be to the best interest of the municipality and the territory affected;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it enacted that from this day forward the following described real estate be annexed to the City of Silver Lake and be incorporated as a part of said City:

> Ruzicka's Addition, as of record and on file in the office of the County Recorder in and for the County of McLeod, State of Minnesota, described as follows:

All that part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 28, Township 117 North, Range 28 West, described as follows: Beginning at a point 660, 0 feet north and 679, 2 feet west of the southeast corner of said Section 28; thence South 0 degrees 00° East, a distance of 477, 0 feet; thence North 89 degrees 32° West, a distance of 531, 90 feet; thence North 0 degrees 00° East, a distance of 117, 0 feet; thence North 60 degrees 39° East, a distance of 351, 92 feet; thence North 0 degrees 00° East, a distance of 185, 0 feet; thence South 89 degrees 32° East, a distance of 225, 15 feet to the point of beginning, Containing 3, 91 acres.

Said Ordinance passed by the City Council of the City of Silver Lake, this 19th day of June, 1978.

Attest:

Francis Slanga, Mayor Howard Chalupsky, Clerk

Published in the Silver Lake Leader on June 22nd, 1978

CITY OF SILVER LAKE

SILVER LAKE, MINNESOTA 55381

July 10, 1978

STATE OF MINNESOTA Secretary of State St Paul, Minnesota.

Transmitted herewith a copy of Ordinance # 47 - Annexation of Ruzicka Addition to the City of Silver Lake.

Please sign the attached receipt form and return to the City Clerk for his file.

city of Si Lak Ø

Actor Loke

certify that I have received a copy of Ordinance # 47, pertaining to the annexation of Ruzicka Addition to the City of Silver Lake.

I,

Signature